



## PUBLIC WORKS AGENCY

P.O. Box 1070 / 777 N. Colusa Street  
Willows, CA 95988

**Cole Grube, P.E., Director**

Airports  
Engineering  
Flood Control  
Roads & Bridges  
Solid Waste  
Surveyor  
Transit

TO: Prospective Proposers

February 26, 2020

PROJECT: Glenn County Road Material Bids – 2020/2021

RE: Requests for Information- Response #1

Questions and requests received are in black, County response is in red.

1. “There is one question: please provide the latest bid tabulation for the same materials of 2019.”

See attached.

The County would like to remind potential proposers that all proposals are due by **5:00 p.m. Friday, March 6<sup>th</sup>, 2020.**

Thank you for your consideration of our request.

\_\_\_\_\_  
Cole Grube, Director  
Glenn County Public Works Agency

Material	Quantity	Units	Western Emulsions		Knife River Orland <sup>1</sup>		Knife River Chico <sup>2</sup>		Valley Rock Products		VSS Emultech		Statewide		Interstate Sales	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1/2" Hot Asphalt Mix	200	tons			\$ 78.29	\$ 15,658.50	\$ 98.67	\$ 19,734.00								
3/8" Hot Asphalt Mix	1500	tons			\$ 80.44	\$ 120,656.25	\$ 100.82	\$ 151,222.50								
SC-800 Cold Mix Material	50	tons			\$ 129.77	\$ 6,488.63	\$ 117.98	\$ 5,898.75								
Quality Pavement Repair	180	tons			\$ 171.60	\$ 30,888.00	\$ 160.88	\$ 28,957.50								
PMRE	700	tons	\$ 586.24	\$ 410,368.00							\$ 694.98	\$ 486,486.00				
PMCRS-2h	50	tons	\$ 526.18	\$ 26,309.00							\$ 667.10	\$ 33,354.75				
CSS-1h Tack Oil	50	tons	\$ 500.44	\$ 25,022.00							\$ 614.86	\$ 30,743.00				
CSS-1h Fog Seal Mix	115	tons	\$ 319.18	\$ 36,705.70							\$ 338.16	\$ 38,888.40				
Yellow Paint Totes	1500	gallons											\$ 12.31	\$ 18,461.05	\$ 13.73	\$ 20,592.00
White Paint Totes	2500	gallons											\$ 12.66	\$ 31,647.54	\$ 13.02	\$ 32,550.38
Yellow Paint Pails	100	gallons											\$ 12.82	\$ 1,281.64	\$ 17.14	\$ 1,713.86
White Paint Pails	800	gallons											\$ 13.17	\$ 10,536.24	\$ 16.32	\$ 13,058.76
Glass Spheres	15	tons											\$ 902.53	\$ 13,537.95	\$ 825.83	\$ 12,387.38
Class 2 Aggregate	1000	tons			\$ 13.41	\$ 13,406.25			\$ 10.78	\$ 10,780.00						
Class 2 Aggregate - Recycled	500	tons			\$ 11.80	\$ 5,898.75										
1/2" Rock Chips	215	tons			\$ 21.45	\$ 4,611.75										
3/8" Rock Chips	8000	tons			\$ 17.16	\$ 137,280.00										
Bedding Sand	200	tons			\$ 15.02	\$ 3,003.00			\$ 13.19	\$ 2,638.00						

- NOTES: 1. Plant will only run if 300 Tons are scheduled  
2. Plant will only run if 25 Tons are scheduled  
3. Unit prices include applicable taxes  
4. Apparent low bidder